FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	REC	05-12-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
				1	Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	•			•	91/20
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pater	1027430 nts and Trademarks:	3/8 Please record the	attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie.			· 1		ceiving party(ies):
Winston Furniture Compan		, Inc.			rcial Finance LLC
540 Dolphin Road Haleyville, AL 35565					
Traicyville, AL 33303		5-12-04	Internal A	ddress:	
☐ Individual(s)		r sociation	Street Ad	dress: <u>1290 6t</u>	h Avenue
☐ General Partnership		ited Partnership	City: Nev	v York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10104</u>
□ Corporation-State: Alak			│ □ Individ	tual(a) citizanah	nip
☐ Other					ııþ
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Gene	ral Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyances:		···	☐ Limite	d Partnership _	
☐ Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	☐ Corpo	ration-State	14
□ Security Agreement		ange of Name		Limited Liabil	ty Company
Other			If assignee is not	domiciled in the U	nited States, a domestic representative
	***	And a	designation is att		☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 31, 200)4		(Designations mu	ist be a separate d	ocument from Assignment)
vii			Additional Name	s) & address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application Number(s) or reg	gistration numb	er(s):	1		का 😥 💆
		• •			,
			B. Trademar	k registration No	·
				k registration No ACHED SCH	o.(s)
A. Trademark Application.(s) Name and address of party concerning document shoulest and	to whom corres d be mailed:	ditional numbers att	SEE ATT	No Der of application	o.(s) EDULE A
Trademark Application.(s) Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor	to whom corres d be mailed:		SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration	□ No ber of applications involved:	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or should be	to whom corres d be mailed:		SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No No ber of applications involved:	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or should be	to whom corres d be mailed:		SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration	No No ber of applications involved:	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor	to whom corres d be mailed:		SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registratio 7. Total fee (No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41):	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor Internal Address:	to whom corres d be mailed: poration	pondence	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (Enclose Author	No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41):	o.(s) EDULE A Dons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A	to whom corres d be mailed: poration	pondence	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (Enclose Author 8. Deposit ache	No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chargescount number:	o.(s) EDULE A Dons and 1
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a seen and address: Federal Research Corulaternal Address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A	to whom corres d be mailed: poration	Suite 101 P: 20004	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (Enclose Author 8. Deposit ache	No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chargescount number:	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1 constant 1 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a seen and address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A	to whom corres d be mailed: poration	Suite 101 P: 20004	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (Enclose Author 8. Deposit act (Attach duplication)	No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be chargescount number:	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1 constant 1 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A City: Washington St. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom corres d be mailed: poration evenue, N.W., rate: DC ZIF	Suite 101 P: 20004 DO NOT USE	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be charged to be ch	o.(s) EDULE A ons and 1 constant 1 ged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A City: Washington St. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document	to whom corres d be mailed: poration venue, N.W., rate: DC ZIF	Suite 101 P: 20004 DO NOT USE	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be charged to be ch	ged to deposit account s page if paying by deposit account by attached copy is a true copy of
A. Trademark Application.(s) 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Federal Research Cor Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Seventh A City: Washington St. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	to whom corres d be mailed: poration avenue, N.W., ate: DC ZIF	Suite 101 DO NOT USE the foregoing inform	SEE ATT ached? Yes 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee (No ber of applications involved: 37 CFR 3.41): sed rized to be charged to be ch	epage if paying by deposit according

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0346

RECORD RETURN TO: UCC Direct Services SHO 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 Albany, NY 12205 240 880 7 (7)

TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, WINSTON FURNITURE COMPANY OF ALABAMA, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Alabama, located at 540 Dolphin Road, Haleyville, AL 35565 ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC ("GMACCF") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMACCF as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and the other loan parties named therein and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor and other loan parties in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof and shall be in addition to the grant of security interest under the Agreements.

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

New York, New York	
	Witness: WINSTON FURNITURE COMPANY OF ALABAMA, INC. By: John W. Frederick, Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer
Witness:	By: Man Dempsey, Director

STATE OF New York	_)
) ss:
COUNTY OF New York)
, 	

On the <u>3/5</u> day of March, 2004, before me personally came <u>John W. Frederick</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer of Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF New York FRANCELLA H. ASHBY
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01AS5053925
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 2, 20

On the 315 day of March, 2004, before me personally came Steven Dempsey to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is a Director of GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to his authority as an officer of said corporation.

> FRANCELLA H. ASHBY Notary Public, State Of New York
> No. 01AS5053925

Onalified In New York County Commission Expires Jan. 2, 20

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Grant of Security dated March 31, 2004, by and between Winston Furniture Company of Alabama, Inc. and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Agent.

REGISTRATION NO. OR RAPPLICATION NO.

REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE

MARK

1,439,990

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

5/19/1987

WINSTON

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0349